5971219.41(five hundred ninety-seven thousand two hundred nineteen US dollars and 41 cents), but in
the exclusion and inclusion of works in line with the Bill of Quantities as per breakdown below:

o The value of excluded works from the project "Rehabilitation of the main arena of Chisinau Circus
(First phase): Construction works" equals to US$ 408,930.85 (four hundred eight thousand nine
hundred thirty US Dollars and 85 cents)

. The value of included works for the project "Rehabilitation of the main arena of Chisinau Circus (First
phase): Construction works" equals to US$ 408,930.85 (four hundred eight thousand nine hundred
thirty US Dollars and 85 cents)

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as

follows:

Section 1.2 of the Contract shall be changed to now read as follows:

1.2 The Contractor and LINDP also agree to be bound by the provisions contained in the following

[...]

Contract shall require an amendment in writing between both parties and duly-signed by the authorized
represeniatives of the Contractor and UNDP.

Empowercd lives.

Resilient nations.

in order to extend the
Circus (First phase):

WHEREAS such Amendment will NOT result in an increase OR decrease of the contract total arnount of US$
597,219.41 (five hundred ninety-seven thousand two hundred nineteen US dollars and 4l cents).

NoW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as
follows:

Section 2. I of the Contract shall be changed to now read as follows:

2.1 The Contractor shall commence work within l0 calendar days from the date on which he shall have

[...]

o Include works to the project "Rehabilitation of the main arena of Chisinau Circus (First phase):

Construction works"

WHEREAS such Amendment will result in an increase by uS$ 211,415.11(two hundred cleven thousand

four hundred fifteen uS Dollars and 11. cents) making the final value of the contract US$ 808,634'52 (eight

hundred eight thousand six hundred thirty-four tIS nrilut, and 52 cents), following the breakdown

below:

o The value of included works for the project "Rehabilitation of the main arena of Chisinau Circus (First

phase): Construction works" equals to USS US$ 211,415.11 (two hundred eleven thousand four

hundred fifteen US Dollars and 11 cents)

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as

follows:

Section 1.2 of the contract shall be changed to now read as follows:

1.2 The Contractor and LINDP also agree to be bound by the provisions cgnt?in?q in the following